Digitally signed

by Jeffrey Weiss
Jeffre DN: cn=Jeffrey

y

Weiss,
o=Scappoose
Public Library, ou,
email=Jweiss@sc
appooselibrary.or

Scappose Public Library 4
Financial Reports We l S g, c=US

Jul-24
Page 2 Profit & Loss
Page 4 Balance Sheet
Page 5 P&L vs Budget
Page 7 Payroll Summary
Pages 9 Recon PFM

Pages 17 Recon
Inroads Credit Union Checking
Inroads Credit Union Savings
Inroads Credi Union Credit Card
Amazon - Amex Credit Card

Prepared by: Robin Wilson

Date: 2024.09.04
11:44:07 -07'00'

July 2024
Fiscal Year 23-24

Fiscal Year 23-24

July 2024
July 2024
July 2024



1:49 PM
08/15/24 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis July 2024

Scappoose Public Library

Ordinary Income/Expense
income
Contributed support
Library Grants
Previously Levied Taxes
Property Taxes

Total Contributed support

Earned revenues
Donations
Meeting Room Fees
Incorme, Library Fines & Fees
Interest- Bank of the West
Interest OR State Treasury

Total Earned revenues
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Materials & Services

Movies in the Park
Postage & Shipping
Bank Service Charges
Accounting fees
Books
Budget
Computer Expense
Insurance - non-employee

New Programs/Children's Program

Adult Programs
Summer Reading

Total New Programs/Children's Program

QCLC
Periodicals
Service Contracts & Repair

Telephone & telecommunications

utifities

Cleaning & Maintenance

Materials & Supplies
Supplies

Total Materials & Supplies
Total Materials & Services
Payroll Expenses

Salaries & related expenses
Holiday Pay
Vacation Pay
Sick Pay
Children Technician
Catalog Technician
Head Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Clerk 1
Cierk 2
Clerk 3

Pension plan contributions PERS

Jul 24

1,669.99
853.59
1,601.31

4,124 89

2.G00.00
495.00
1,193.72
.64
1,002.73

4,782.09

8,806.98

8,806.98

373417
46.29
106.91
375.00
7.843.57
319.90
535.06
2.46

2,108.95
427.27

2,536.22

608.55
974.35
332.07
414.54
1,087.92
74.76

241.86
241.86

19.333.63

451.26
0.00
1,345.49
2,285.18
2,283.43
5,833.34
1,292.94
1,529.25
1,669.08
739.18
3,158.74
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1:49 PM Scappoose Public Library

08/15/24 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis July 2024

Jul 24

Payroll taxes, Employer Soc Sec
PR Taxes Employer St Acc Ins

1,358.71
471.74

Total Salaries & related expenses

22,418.35

Total Expense

41,793.11

Net Ordinary Income

-32,886.13

Net income

-32,886.13
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1:48 PM Scappoose Public Library

08/15/24 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of July 31, 2024
Jul 31, 24
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
INROADS SAVINGS 15,037.63
INROADS CR UN CHECKING 2,939.80
OR State Treasury Banking Sys 224,153.87
Petty cash 202.00
Total Checking/Savings 242 333.30
Total Current Assets 242,333.30
TOTAL ASSETS 242.333.30
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabifities
Accounts Payable
Accounts payable -500.00
Total Accounts Payable -500.¢0
Credit Cards
Credit Cards
Amazon - Amex 753.01
inroads CU Cr Card 624.30
Total Credit Cards 1,377.31
Total Credit Cards 1.37731
Other Current Liabilities
Direct Deposit Liabilities .43
Payroll Liahilities 5,402.64
Total Other Current Liabilities 5,403.07
Total Current Liabilities 6,280.38
Total Liabilities 6,280.38
Equity
Opening Bat Equity 80,535.30
Unrestrict (retained earnings) 188,403.75
Net income -32,886.13
Total Equity 236,052.92
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 242,333.30
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